# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The assignment was mis-recorded against the wrong application number - should be recorded against application 10/695,240 previously recorded on Reel 014658 Frame 0569. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the paragraph 5 of page 1 of the attached assignment copy assigns the entire right, title and interest to Fluke Corporation.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jason D Brooks	10/22/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fluke Corporation	
Street Address:	6920 Seaway Boulevard	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10695240

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-224-0115

Email: patents@onemain.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Walters

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 82788

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F-370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Walters, reg. no. 35,731

Total Attachments: 6

source=f370assigninfoforcorrection072307#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019585 FRAME: 0167

500319530

P \$40,00 10

source=f370assigninfoforcorrection072307#page2.tif source=f370assigninfoforcorrection072307#page3.tif source=f370assigninfoforcorrection072307#page4.tif source=f370assigninfoforcorrection072307#page5.tif source=f370assigninfoforcorrection072307#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019585 FRAME: 0168

SN is correct 11-05-2003 here U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102708219.... OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Fluke Corporation Jason D. Brooks Internal Address: MS203 Legal Department 10-27-63 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 6920 Seaway Boulevard Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Everett State: WA Zip: 98203 10/22/2003 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 1069 3240 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/22/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Richard A. Koske Name: Enclosed MS203A Legal Department Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_ 6920 Seaway Boulevard 06-1375 City:\_Everett State: WA Zip: 98203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. October 27, 2003 George T. Noe Date Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 10695240

11/04/2003 ECOOPER 00000139 061375

F0: 65

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

Note

REEL: 019585 FRAME: 0169

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Jason D. Brooks, citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Inventor", whose post office address is 1245 Marlstone Place, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80904; have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Network Bridge Uplink Port Identification

shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by me on the 22 day of 0.42 day., 2003. (File No. 0734 US).

AND WHEREAS, Fluke Corporation hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized in the State of Washington and having a place of business at 6920 Seaway Boulevard, Everett, Washington 98203 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the Inventor, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to my invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions, or improvements.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND I hereby covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND I, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that I, my executor, administrator, or other personal representative, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all further applications, papers, power affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

PATENT REEL: 019585 FRAME: 0170 title and interest in and to said invention, inventions, or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

NOTARY

NOTARY

PUBLIC

OF COLOMBRA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

April 23, 2005

**RECORDED: 07/23/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019585 FRAME: 0171